SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 8, 2012

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Bermuda Dunes Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.15 on April 5, 2011, the Board entered into a contract with
Western States Construction Inc. of Anaheim, California, for the construction of traffic signal and
lighting, signing and striping at the intersection of 42nd avenue and Lima Hall Road in the
Bermuda Dunes area of Riverside County. The originally authorized amount of the contract was
$157,955. The total amended contract is $157,187.40 which is 0.5% less than the originally
authorized amount.

e —

Juan-6—Perez—

Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: 157,187 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: y $0 Budget Adjustment:g No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Signal Supervisor District 4 (67%), East County DIF Positions To Be ]
Signal Mitigation Fund (33%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no general funds used in this project. Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

q‘Policy

X] Policy

[] Consent
[[] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 4/5/11, Item 3.15 District: 4/4 Agenda Number: 3 1 9
o

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of

42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Bermuda Dunes Area
March 8, 2012
Page 2 of 2

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on August 19, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work

Order C0-0537.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $157,955.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $157,955.00
* Quantity Adjustments -0.5% ($767.60)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 99.5% $157,187.40

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $157,187.40

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $157,187.40

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Traffic Signal and Lighting & Signing and Striping
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Western States Construction, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




YSSKI3HOYOD VININO V7

3IYIS OL 10N

dVIN ALINIDIA

W

/ij)NOSHHdd3P

JAY S3TW

v

t

"

I

I

)

i

; “
m 40 ONITHYM| Q384 =
{ 3
\ —
” 2
! =— 143530
m & Vd
I

1

_ INNOD
1

I

| ~ NOILV207 .

" g | OHM0Yd >

. e H VAd 7 y/

_ 40 1YHOD = \\

i Ny Y w Vs

' x| (S o \\

" >[5 JAY ONZY JAY ONZb =z 7

m z 4 £/

i — =< /7

| = (= .

“ g0] VSSRAavIHo X S/

! % > /7

" \\ /

“ m / \\

I .\ .\

1 / !

“ ’ oy

1 / /

1 \\ /

i SR /

H /

/ /

m K

rIl||I||1I|||1.lll|lll.f.|!||lllllrlllllIlI|III|I|I|IIll|||III.1II||I|.l||||ll|||lllllll.|llI1II.ll..-llllllllltllllllllllil|



=27/ ) wa

S iy

oy

ad£] samosxy

QaggZz  arfumy

0L A1 2% wnoxy
Ga¢ie aiva
1 [ uogongsuen S Wejsem
QE Q\\ —x-_-..— N» _ a m. c % ‘eleq \ paaosddy ejewns3 siyj uo sepuenp
TVAOUddV INTFNAVd
Ag uopeyodsues) o Jopeulq ‘zesed "D uenp
‘ejqedeq sjunosoy £q peaeoey 00°000'8L$ 0} eeQ Perquiddy ejewnsy syt
00000'81$ *INJWAVd SIHL 3NA V101
00'002'} ‘00'00¥$ @ SAVA € SIOVIWVA a3ivainoil ss3t
000 ‘JONVITdWOD NON HO8v1 SST1
99'89z'eet ‘G3DIOANI ATSNOIAIHC SS31 00'656°251$ Joequo) pepuswy %S0L :pesde|3 swiy %
99°89V'LYiS ‘31lvd ol 3na W10l 00'S56°.S1LS Feguo) Jeuibup 8g ‘pesn) sheg
vigLL'StL %01 ‘NOLLNAL3Y sS3T1 %001 :eeidwiod § %, SS ‘|ogng "Adng su0) )O
Ov'481L°LS1S ‘31vQ0 0L MHOM 40 INIVA TVIOL L1618 ‘ejeg pu3 174 ‘peppy sheq Aq pexyosyn
Li-LeS 8jeQ ygs Se :skeq Suppom W UBAT :Aq spepy
0v'281'261 000 00'656'25L 000 ﬁ 00556251 | V1Ol 123roud
Wy Junoury Tnueng Thueng Janoury T@ueng unowry L) WOy queng Wwnouly [ eougun | Reueng | s T uogdoseg ey oN
% | 9)BQ 01 S)eums3 5oL snowmaly CETTEETT POTUGUITY 0L [ PR euibuo | | way
ZH0Z ‘sz Amnugey ‘o) 10826 ¥ ‘wieyeuy  :dz ‘smg ‘Ko 100-€0-13 -"ON PPeguo))
1102 ‘92 1snOny woug 108 oAV wwRd v J 208y ssappy 4E$0-0D :ON Pefaid Aunoo)
mupy ‘ON sjsuipsy UOIIINISUOD SEIG LIeISOM 20pRQUOY BupyBi pue feull)s oyyes). Peoy IeH Ry pur snusAY puzy 119310,

10262

D

Qud 202 133HS

3QISHIAN 40 ALNNOD - Q¥OIIY TAVWLLST SSINDOU




%001 007052 o0k 00°'L 00054 00'L 00052 00'0S2 I v3 33¥1 IAONIH | 9L
e T 3 yrarocr . —— R =¥a WV.L3IA A3d LONYISNODIH
%001} (000002 0oL 00’4 00°000'2 00} 000002 000002 3 sl ONV 'LNIWIAVA ONV NVIG3N ONLLSIXT SAOWIY Sl
%001 |00 0F2 o000 000t 00'0¥2 000t oo'ove 008 0g |LdDS Orvm3aais) 31340N0D HONIW 143
%001 |00°0FE 0004 000t oo'ove 0070} oo'ove 00've ol 41 {(¥0Z SHI) YND Q. IdAD) ALIHINOO HONIN €l
%001 (00°000'% 002 00z 00'000'¢ 00'Z 00°000'¢ 00'000'C z v3 (8 38V0 - £0¥SHO) (dWvH BNND) 31FUONOD HONIW | Z1L
%0LL |00°262 0066 00'66 o0o0Le 00'06 00022 0ot 06 | v3 (3A1LD3143Y) ¥INUVYN INIWIAVY | 1L
%00} (00°950°}L 009 009 00'960'L 009 00'950'L 00921 9 va 1SOd 3NO - NDIS 3aisavoy | ol
%00} |00°EEL 004 00’ D0'EEL 00" 00°EEL 00'EEL 4 v3a SNOIS 3Lv0013d 6
%001! |00'9L2 00¥ 00'¥ 00'8iZ 00'F 0o9le 00'vS 14 v3a SNOIS 3AISAVOY IOVATYS ANV IAOWIY 8
%611 [0SZLEL 00°0SZ's 00'052's 00'00L"L 00'00¢'y 00°00L°} sco oov'y | 41 (LVOD-2) 3dIMLS Old4VHL INIVd 1
%0014 (0002 00°00Z 00’002 00024} 00002 00022'L 09'g 00C |14DS| OSNDRIVIN INIWIAVY ONV 3dIdLS Jlddvl AIANOWIY 9
g R ; . PR A — g ONDINVIN
%6S |06'Ceh'l 00228 00°L2S 00°0EY'2Z 00°006 00°0eb'C oLz 006 [14DS ANIWIAV GNV XIVMSSOMND DLLSYIdonanL | S
%001 |00°004 00’} 0oL 00004 00} 00002 00004 3 1 TOULNOOD NOLLNTIOd HIIvMm | 4
%001 (00°00S 00’} 00’} 00°00S 00°1 00005 0000S 4 $1 AN3INILVaY 1sna €
%001 |00°000'0% L o0'L 00t 00°000°0% 1 o0’k 00'000°0P) 00°000°0FL 3 S ONLLHOIN ONV TYNOIS Z
%001 (00'005'2 00l 00'L 00'005'2 00'L 00°005' 007005’ ] sl W3LSAS TOHINOD DlddvMl I
| }
Wy wnoury fguenn | Amueno winoury Rpueno Wnoly | Kmuenp | wnowy | Amueng wnouly | Goug N | RUERD | s “uogdiDseq Wy "oN
% Qe 0} MBWIS] M0] SNOJARIY =TT PEIUCITY O ) PazZuCEny Ppeguo) reubuo | way
ZIOZ ‘5z Amnuqegy EJ3 10926 VO ‘wieysuy  :di7 ‘mms Ay 100€0-4} “ON PrGUOD)
1102 ‘82 8nBny swasy 20148 ‘oY BWRd 87 T 200 wsppy, 28500 T"ON Pefoug Auno)
muldy ] UCHRNOSUOD SHES LWINSOM L0peque) ?Eﬁ:!azﬁ_noEE»v.ax;Eﬁvi!ES<!&!5w3¢¢
3OISHIAIY 4O ALNNOD - QHOD3IY ALVWLLSI SSIHO0U

cLozere I 0 d 2)o ) 13I3HS




